MANUAL GEARBOX @{é}

TORQUE WRENCH SETTINGS

Oil pump to extension case

Attachment plate to gearcase
Attachment plate to remote housing
Bottom cover to clutch housing

Breather baffle

Clip to clutch release lever

Cover to gear change housing

Spool retainer to gear case

Torsion spring locknut - adjusting screw
Washer-gearlever retention

Breather

Gear lever retainer

Reverse inhibition shaft

Reverse light switch

Adjustment plate to gear change housing
Extension case to gear case

Front cover to gear case

Gear change housing to extension case
Gear lever housing to remote housing
Guide clutch release sleeve to bell housing
Mounting bracket

Pivot clutch lever to bell housing

Pivot plate to bell housing

Plug detent ball and spring

Plunger housing to gear change housing
Remote selector housing to extension case
Slave cylinder to clutch housing
Thermostat housing

Upper gearlever assy, to lower gear lever
Yoke to selector shaft

Filler plug

Oil level plug

Fixing gearlever assembly

Oil drain plug

Bell housing to gearbox

Clutch housing to gearbox

Output flange bolt

5th gear layshaft stake nut

Nm

5-7
7-10

7-10

7-10
7-10
7-10
7-10
7-10
7-10
7-10
14-16
14-17
15-18
22-26
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
22-28
25-35
25-35
47-54
47-54
65-80
65-80
80-100
204-231

TORQUE WRENCH SETTING




