

## TORQUE WRENCH SETTINGS

	Nm
Oil pump to extension case	5-7
Attachment plate to gearcase	7-10
Attachment plate to remote housing	7-10
Bottom cover to clutch housing	7-10
Breather baffle	7-10
Clip to clutch release lever	7-10
Cover to gear change housing	7-10
Spool retainer to gear case	7-10
Torsion spring locknut - adjusting screw	7-10
Washer-gearlever retention	7-10
Breather	14-16
Gear lever retainer	14-17
Reverse inhibition shaft	15-18
Reverse light switch	22-26
Adjustment plate to gear change housing	22-28
Extension case to gear case	22-28
Front cover to gear case	22-28
Gear change housing to extension case	22-28
Gear lever housing to remote housing	22-28
Guide clutch release sleeve to bell housing	22-28
Mounting bracket	22-28
Pivot clutch lever to bell housing	22-28
Pivot plate to bell housing	22-28
Plug detent ball and spring	22-28
Plunger housing to gear change housing	22-28
Remote selector housing to extension case	22-28
Slave cylinder to clutch housing	22-28
Thermostat housing	22-28
Upper gearlever assy, to lower gear lever	22-28
Yoke to selector shaft	22-28
Filler plug	25-35
Oil level plug	25-35
Fixing gearlever assembly	47-54
Oil drain plug	47-54
Bell housing to gearbox	65-80
Clutch housing to gearbox	65-80
Output flange bolt	80-100
5th gear layshaft stake nut	204-231